EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

YORK & JOSEPHINE STREET RECONSTRUCTION (13th Avenue to 18th Avenue)

Contractor: Premier Paving Inc.

Proposed Amendment amount: \$1,916,739.10

Project Title: YORK & JOSEPHINE STREET RECONSTRUCTION (13th Avenue to 18th Avenue)

Contract Control Number CE00018

Term of this proposed contract (start/end date): Two Hundred Forty Days (240)

from NTP to completion

Selection process: Competitively Bid YES

(a) Date of Bid process: 8/19/10

(b) How many proposals were received – Seven (7)

(c) Range: Low: \$1,916,739.10 to High: \$3,287,974.15

Council District: District 8 – Carla Madison and District 10 – Jeanne Rob

Source of funds: Bond / Mill Levy / CIP

Fund/Org/Proj ID:

BOND / 37130 / 5011102 / PI81608_116 MILLLEVY / 34993 / 5011102 / PZ03798_417 UNTERSECTUIN SAFET IMP. PROG. / 31025 / 5011102 / PC02202 006

Background: Full-width/depth street pavement reconstruction to remedy failed pavement and upgrade non-standard or failed curb and gutter along both Josephine Street and York Street from 13th Avenue to 18th Avenue. Three signalized intersection upgrades and two new signalized intersections will be included in the project